

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SHABBAT & STAY AT TRUMP INTERNATIONAL BEACH RESORT

Luxury South Florida resort introduces new package that includes Shabbat meals

Sunny Isles, **Fla.** – **(January 10, 2023)** – For those who observe Shabbat, the newly introduced Shabbat & Stay package from <u>Trump International Beach Resort Miami</u> offers a luxurious experience on Sunny Isles Beach. The convenience of this offer allows for plenty of relaxation and family time on the designated day of rest.

Guests who book the new **Shabbat & Stay package** can check in on Friday for a twonight stay and celebrate Shabbat in style. The package includes accommodations for two
nights, as well as Shabbat dinner on Friday and lunch on Saturday for all registered guests
in the room. The resort has partnered with locally based Food Art, a full-service caterer
dedicated to setting the highest standards in kosher catering, to provide signature meals
using the freshest ingredients. The specially curated set menu is delivered directly to the
room or suite by the in-room dining team.

Trump International Beach Resort is ideally located just minutes from synagogues, kosher restaurants and supermarkets. Visitors, and even locals on a staycation, can enjoy the resort's grotto-style swimming pool and poolside cabanas, the full-service, ocean-inspired Aquanox spa and the Planet Kids program, where play is paired with purpose. Guests can also unwind while partaking in the variety of entertainment and live music performed by local artists throughout the resort grounds.

The correct number of guests must be added at the time of reservation, so that the appropriate number of meals are prepared. This offer cannot be combined with any other promotion or rate. Blackout dates may apply and rates are subject to availability. Reservations must be made no later than the Wednesday before Friday check-in.

For more information, visit www.trumpmiami.com.

###

Trump International Beach Resort Miami

An upscale, family-friendly resort on Miami's Sunny Isles Beach, Trump International Beach Resort Miami is independently owned and operated, as well as being a member of the Preferred Hotel Group - Lifestyle collection. A refined, yet relaxed oceanfront retreat, this Forbes Four-Star resort offers guests 360 spacious, stylishly furnished rooms and suites, a full-service spa, a grotto-style swimming pool and poolside cabanas, children's program, and 22,000-square-feet of indoor/outdoor event space. Dining options include Azzurro Italian Restaurant & Bar, the Japanese-fusion Saka Mori restaurant and the casual, ocean-front oasis Gili's Beach Club and Pool Bar. For more information, visit www.trumpmiami.com.